
2024 SUMMER/FALL OCI TIMELINE  
 

Employer registration for all three sessions opens Monday, April 8. 
 Register by Friday, July 12 for Sessions 1 & 2. Register by Friday, August 23 for Session 3. 

Students can view OCI job postings starting Monday, June 3.  
 

Session 1: Tuesday, August 6 – Thursday, August 8  

Monday, July 22 at 12pm – Application deadline for students   

Monday, July 22 by COB – Employer interview pre-selection begins   

Tuesday, July 30 at 12pm – Deadline for employers to select students to interview   

Wednesday, July 31 at 8am – Selected students begin to schedule interview times   

Thursday, August 1 at 12pm – Deadline for selected students to schedule interview times  

Friday, August 2 by COB – Employers receive interview schedule   

Tuesday, August 6 – Thursday, August 8 – INTERVIEWS (in-person or virtual)  

 
Session 2: Tuesday, August 13 – Thursday, August 15 

Monday, July 29 at 12pm – Application deadline for students   

Monday, July 29 by COB – Employer interview pre-selection begins   

Tuesday, August 6 at 12pm – Deadline for employers to select students to interview   

Wednesday, August 7 at 8am – Selected students begin to schedule interview times   

Thursday, August 8 at 12pm – Deadline for selected students to schedule interview times  

Friday, August 9 by COB – Employers receive interview schedule   

Tuesday, August 13 – Thursday, August 15 – INTERVIEWS (in-person or virtual)  

 

Session 3: Tuesday, September 17 – Thursday, September 19 

   Monday, September 2 – Seattle U Law closed for Labor Day 

Tuesday, September 3 at 12pm – Application deadline for students   

Tuesday, September 3 by COB – Employer interview pre-selection begins   

Tuesday, September 10 at 12pm – Deadline for employers to select students to interview   

Wednesday, September 11 at 8am – Selected students begin to schedule interview times   

Thursday, September 12 at 12pm – Deadline for selected students to schedule interview times  

Friday, September 13 by COB – Employers receive interview schedule   

Tuesday, September 17 – Thursday, September 19 – INTERVIEWS (in-person or virtual)  

 

Questions? Email lawcareers@seattleu.edu. 
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